LI
N
EA
R
- 28 -
APPLICATION DATA
● Control systems for food, pulp and paper, chemical, petro-
chemical, power & other industries

and remove air from condensate normally closed against
high differential pressure.
DBO(Y)(S)-3 ORDER CODE
U 8 4 1 F 2 A 1 S J 4
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Class Material Valve End Actuator Bonnet Trim Trim Acces-
Size Conn. Packing Form Mat’l. sories
1. 55/R used on 2" D(D)BOY(S)-3; 55A/AR used on 21⁄2" - 4"valves.
2. 85A/AR used on 6" D(D)BOY(S)-3; 85/R used on 21⁄2" - 4"valves.
Class - Position 1
U
Material - Position 2, 3 & 4
841 = Iron
843 = Carbon Steel
845 = Chrome Moly, WC9
XXX = Other
Valve Size - Position  5
F = 2
G = 21⁄2
H = 3
J = 4
K = 6
L = 8
End Connection - Position 6
1 = Threaded
2 = Flanged 150 Steels
Flanged 125 Iron
3 = Flanged 300 Steels
Flanged 250 Iron
4 = SWE Steels
5 = BWE 40 Steels
6 = ND 16 Steels & Iron)
7 = ND 40 Steels
ND 10 Iron (8" only)
8 = Flanged 600 Steels
9 = BWE 80 Steels
0 = ND 100 Steels
A = RTJ 300 Steels
B = RTJ 600 Steels
C = SWE Sch. 80 Steels
D = ND64  Steels
Actuator - Position 7
A = 35
B = 35R
C = 35 HOD
D = 35R HOD
E = 551
F = 55R1
G = 55A
H = 55AR1
I = 55 HOD1
J = 55R HOD1
K = 55A HOD1
L = 55AR HOD1
M = 85/85A2
N = 85R/85AR2
P = 85/85A HOD2
Q = 85R/85AR HOD2
R = 135
S = 135R
T = 135 HOD
U = 135R HOD
V = 270
W = 270R
X = w/o Actuator
Y = 270 HOD
Z = 270R HOD
Bonnet & Packing - Position 8
1 = Std. Bonnet,
Braided Teflon® Graphite Pkg.
2 = Std. Bonnet, PTFE Pkg.
3 = Std. Bonnet,
Laminated Graphite Pkg.